
帕灯

使用说明书
INTRODUCTION MANUAL

PAR LIGHT

LPC015/LPC008N
(支持RDM功能Support  RDM function）

适用产品型号
Applicable product model

注意 Attention

1.在安装使用本设备前，请仔细阅读本手册每项内容。
Please read each item of this manual carefully before installing and using this equipment.

2.禁止在未经许可下，传播本手册内容。
It is forbidden to spread the contents of this manual without permission.

3.本手册仅为提供有关信息，手册中所有内容会不经通知而随时更改。
This manual is for informational purposes only and all contents of this manual are subject to change without notice.

4.除非说明书已说明，否则请不要对本设备随意改造修正。
Unless the instructions have been stated, please do not modify the device at will.

产品特点 Product characteristics

1.灯具在安装及维修前，请确认灯体电源断开，请确保灯具周围环境的通风良好。
Before installing and repairing the lamp, please make sure that the lamp body is disconnected. Please ensure that the 
environment around the luminaire is well ventilated.

2.本灯具是为室内演示而设计，请不要在潮湿的环境下长期使用本产品。
This luminaire is designed for indoor demonstration. Please do not use this product for a long time in a humid environment.

3.使用以及维修时应避免本灯具接触水滴，若要用于室外，请做足防水措施。
The lamp should be protected from contact with water droplets during use and maintenance. If it is to be used outdoors, 
please take adequate measures.

4.安装、操作及维修人员必须在熟悉灯具性能后才能开始操作，大多数损坏均是因不熟悉其性
能，误操作而导致。
Installation, operation and maintenance personnel must be familiar with the performance of the luminaire before starting 
operation. Most of the damage is caused by unfamiliarity with its performance and misoperation.

5.请不要长时间正视发光体，以免对眼睛造成不适。
Please do not face the illuminator for a long time, so as not to cause discomfort to the eyes.

6.请经常用洁净布块擦拭灯具。
Always wipe the fixture with a clean cloth.

Safety Warning安全提示

支持七彩跳变、七彩脉变、七彩渐变和频闪，54颗3W灯珠颜色饱满，灯珠亮度更耀眼，支持声控，
自走，多通道模式操作，模式灵活多变。

红绿蓝三合一全彩帕灯
Red, green and blue three-in-one full color par light

Support colorful jumps, colorful pulse changes, colorful gradients and strobes, 54 3W lamp beads are full of color, the brightness 
of the lamp beads is more dazzling, support voice control,Self-propelled, multi-channel mode operation, flexible mode.



DMX512 地址设置

DMX512 地址设置

100V AC/4    220V AC/8

红色调光/Red dimming

7通道模式/7Channel mode

3通道模式/3Channel mode

声控模式/Voice mode

红色调光，由暗到亮；

Red dimming, from dark to bright;

DMX512 address setup

DMX512 address setup

Green dimming, from dark to bright;

Blue dimming, from dark to bright;

Strobe , speed from slow to fast;

Eight color outputs

Colors jump, from slow to fast;

Colors shade, from slow to fast;

Colors pulse changes, from slow to fast;

1-8 is a colorful voice-activated strobe,
9 is a colorful voice-activated jump;

绿色调光/Green dimming

绿色调光，由暗到亮；

蓝色调光/Blue dimming

蓝色调光，由暗到亮；

频闪速度/Strobe speed

频闪速度，由慢到快；

内置颜色/Built-in color

八种颜色输出

七彩跳变/Colors jump

七彩跳变，由慢到快；

七彩渐变/Colors shade

七彩渐变，由慢到快；

七彩脉变/Colors pulse

七彩脉变，由慢到快；

1-8为七彩声控频闪，9为七彩声控跳变；

54*3W(3-IN-1 ) 54*1.5W(3-IN-1 )
90W
100V AC/7    220V AC/15

50000小时/H
AC 100 ~ 240V / 50Hz-60 Hz  

150W

自走Auto/声控Sound/DMX/主从联机Master-slave
3/7

电源线Power cable/说明书Instruction manual 

LPC015                                                                     LPC008N

210*210*104MM

1.7KG

型号/ Model

光源/ Light source

光源寿命/ Source lifetime
输入电压/ Power supply

额定功率/ Rating power
最大联机数量/ Max link Qty

控制模式/ Play mode
通道/ Channel

产品尺寸/ Products size

净重/ N.W.

标配/ Standard Configuration

PAR灯使用说明书 
型号/Model：LPC015/LPC008N
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产品属性

技术参数 Technical Parameters

7通道模式功能表 Mode Function Table

0－50：DMX调光/Dimming；51－100：颜色输出/Color output(8种/Types);
101—150：跳变/Jump change；151－200：渐变/shade；
201－250：脉变/Pulse transform;
251－255：声控/Sound-activated（CH6与CH7配合使用/use with CH6 and CH7）

功能/ Function and Descprition
总调光0%－100%/General dimming0%－100%

数值/ Numerical Value
000-255
000-255
000-255

通道/ Channel
CH 1
CH 2
CH 3

频闪速度慢－快/Strobe speed,From slow － fast
000-255
000-255

000-255

000-030

031-060

061-092

093-123

124-154

155-185

186-216

217-247

248-255

声控绿色/Sound-activated Green

红色调光0%－100%/Red dimming0%－100%
绿色调光0%－100%/Green dimming0%－100%
蓝色调光0%－100%/Blue dimming0%－100%

CH 7

CH 4
CH 5

3通道模式功能表 Mode Function Table

功能/ Function and Descprition
红色调光0%－100%/Red dimming0%－100%

数值/ Numerical Value
000-255
000-255
000-255

通道/ Channel
CH 1
CH 2
CH 3

000-255

绿色调光0%－100%/Green dimming0%－100%
蓝色调光0%－100%/Blue dimming0%－100%

CH 5

CH 6

声控红色/Sound-activated Red

声控暖白色/Sound-activated Warm-white

声控蓝色/Sound-activated Blue

声控紫色/Sound-activated Violet

声控黄色/Sound-activated Yellow

声控白色/Sound-activated White

声控青色/Sound-activated Change

声控换色/Sound-activated Change color

功能设置 Function Setting

外型尺寸图 Dimensional Drawing

使用场所：婚庆，演出，多功能厅，舞台，展会，酒吧。

使用场所 Application

Application
：

Wedding Party, performance, multi-purpose hall, stage, exhibition, bars etc
。

警告：

*警告：機械を使用して相互に給電する必要がある場合は、1.0mm ^ 2以上の追加を使用してください

* 需采用机器相互供电连接时，请用户另外购买更换1.0mm^2以上的纯铜线
Warning:  when ≥2pcs fixture connected, pleae change 1.0mm^2  cable with pure copper line material instead of original one.


